

1. **TITLE:** Local Government Boundary Commission – Full Electoral Review of Gedling

2. PURPOSE OF DECISION

To inform Cabinet of the conclusion of the Local Government Boundary Commission's (LGBCE) review of Gedling Borough Council.

- 4. **DECISION MADE BY:** Cabinet
- 5. **DECISION:**

To note the content of the report.

6. REASON FOR DECISION

To inform elected members of the conclusion of the Local Government Boundary Commission for England full electoral review of Gedling.

7. ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS CONSIDERED

There are no alternative options.

- 8. PRINCIPAL GROUPS CONSULTED:
- 9. **DOCUMENT CONSIDERED:** Local Government Boundary Commission Full Electoral Review of Gedling
- 10. **DECLARED CONFLICTS OF INTEREST:** None.
- 11. **DISPENSATIONS GRANTED:** N/A